OP \$190.00 3665696

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM331413

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deckers Outdoor Corporation		10/31/2014	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KTSimple LLC
Street Address:	98 Waterman Avenue
City:	Rumson
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07760
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW JERSEY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3665696	
Registration Number:	3509499	PLANET WALKERS
Registration Number:	3702868	SIMPLE SHOES FOR A HAPPY PLANET
Registration Number:	3768418	SIMPLE SHOES FOR A HAPPY PLANET
Registration Number:	2344447	SIMPLE
Registration Number:	3445801	ECO SNEAKS
Registration Number:	3607702	SIMPLE A NICE LITTLE SHOE COMPANY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5168223582

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 516.822.3550

Email:gthdocket@hbiplaw.comCorrespondent Name:Glenn T. HennebergerAddress Line 1:6900 Jericho Turnpike

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Syosset, NEW YORK 11791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2453-3/4/6A/6B/9/10/12
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenn T. Henneberger
SIGNATURE:	/glenn t henneberger/

900315050 REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0218

DATE SIGNED:	02/06/2015
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Assignment_for_US _2453#pag	e1.tif
source=Assignment_for_US _2453#pag	e2.tif
source=Assignment for US 2453#pag	e3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0219

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

This Assignment of Trademark Rights (the "Assignment") is made from Deckers Outdoor Corporation, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 250 Coromar Drive, Goleta, California 93117 (the "Seller"), to KTSimple LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company having its principal place of business at 98 Waterman Ave, Rumson, New Jersey 07760 (the "Buyer").

Seller desires to assign to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified in Schedule A (the "Trademarks"), pursuant to the Trademark and Domain Name Purchase Agreement entered into between Seller and Buyer as of October 31, 2014 (the "Trademark and Domain Name Purchase Agreement"), together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto.

In consideration for entering into the Trademark and Domain Name Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller does hereby assign, transfer, grant, sell and otherwise convey to Buyer all of Seller's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, including all common law rights therein, applications to register therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and all claims for damages by reason of past infringements of the Trademarks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

Executed this 31 day of October 2014, at Golda, CA.

Seller: Deckers Outdoor Corporation By: MICHELLE APODACA Commission # 1930470 Notary Public - California State of California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Apr 11, 2015 Notary Public, personally appeared , who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0220

State of California County of Santa Barbar On October 3, 2014 Date before me, 1	Michelle Anodaca Notary Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
MICHELLE APODACA Commission # 1930470 Notary Public - California Santa Barbara County My Comm. Expires Apr 11, 2015	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by	PTIONAL y and a serious relying on the document
and could prevent fraudulent remove Description of Attached Document	al and reattachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document:	ment of trademark Kigl
Document Date: October	31, 20140 Number of Pages:1
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	,
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	7
Signer's Name: Coha av	Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
□ Individual	☐ Individual
☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Attorney in Fact	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee	□ Trustee
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator
Other:	
Signer Is Representing: Dedles Outdoor Corp	Signer Is Representing:

DOCSOC/1680595v13/100550-0000

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Country	Complete Mark	Class	Goods/Services	Appi No.	Appi Date	Reg No	Reg Date	File No
USA	ECO SNEAKS	25	Footwear	577.039.773	11/8/2006	3,445,801	6/10/2008	76986
			Footwear					
USA	PLANET WALKERS	25		77/192,202	5/29/2007	3,509,499	9/30/2008	78379
USA	SIMPLE	25	Clothing and footwear, namely, shoes, socks, t- shirts and hats	75/438,167	2/23/1998	2,344,447	4/25/2000	63880
USA	STATE OF COMPANY OF THE CASE O	38	Bags, namely backpacks, tote bags, messenger bags, hobo bags, sling bags, book bags, wallets	78/852,470	4/3/2006	3,607,702	4/14/2009	74870
USA		25	Footwear	77/487,546	5/30/2008	3,665,696	8/11/2009	80537
USA		25	Footwear, shirts.	77/519.127	7/10/2008	3.768,418	3/30/2010	80947
USA		18	Bags, namely, backpacks, tote bags, messenger bags, shoulder bags, sling bags, book bags.	77/519,156	7/10/2008	3,702,868	10/27/2009	80948
Argentina	ECO SNEAKS	25	Footwear, clothing, headwear	2.743.046	5/3/2007	2.224.768	4/14/2008	78214
Argentina	SIMPLE	25	All goods in class.	2.772.170	9/12/2007	2.255.457	10/29/2008	78964
Australia	ECO SNEAKS	25	Footwear	A0008053	5/7/2007	923946	5/7/2007	78227

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/06/2015 REEL: 005455 FRAME: 0222